EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Declaration No.: LXL210010810



 $\Gamma \in \mathcal{F}$

Company Name Lumen Import B.V.

Company Address Warmoesstraat 155, 1012 JC Amsterdam Nederland, The Netherlands

Managing Director Jeroen Hoogeveen

THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:

Company Name Lumen Import B.V.

Name of Object Emergency Light

See page 2 for a list of all products covered by this declaration.

THE PRODUCTS COVERED BY THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH:

➤ ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY DIRECTIVE (EMC) 2014/30/EU

Tested According to EN 55015:2013+A1:2015

EN 61000-3-2:2014 EN 61000-3-3:2013 EN 61547:2009

➤ Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU

Tested According to EN 60598-1:2015

EN 60598-2-22:2014

➤ Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU and its amendment (EU) 2015/863

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Company Name Lumen Import B.V.

Place Amsterdam, the Netherlands

Date of Issue 19/01/2021

Signature of Managing Director

Lumen Import B.V.

Address: Warmoesstraat 155
1012 JC, Amsterdam, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 10 7171 292
info@humenimport.com. Lumenimport.com
Chamber of commerce: 74783817
VAT number: NL860026887B01

Already issued declarations of conformity lose their validity by this one.

This conformity certificate states the agreement with the mentioned directives, but does not assure properties as defined by the law on product liability.

The following products are covered by this EU declaration of conformity LXL210010810

PRODUCT SKU	PRODUCT NAME
684300	OTG-KL-1 / KJL1H003
684302	OTG-KL-3 / KJL1H005
684303	OTG-KL-2 / FJF6H003
684305	OTG-KL-4 / KJL1H006
684311	OTG-KL-5 / KJL1H012
684312	OTG-KL-6 / KJL1H013
684667	OTG-EF-55 / OTG-EF-5 / KJL2H005